Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TEL 717 237 6000
213 Market Street FAX 717237 6019

8™ Floor www.eckertseamans.com
Harrisburg, PA 17101

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Sarah C. Stoner
717.237.6026
sstoner@eckertseamans.com

February 16, 2016

Via Electronic Filing
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
PA Public Utility Commission
PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Petition of PECO Energy Company For Approval of its Act 129 Phase 11 Energy
Efficiency and Conservation Plan; Docket No. M-2015-2515691

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

The purpose of this correspondence is to notify the Commission that the Retail Energy Supply
Association takes no position on the Joint Petition for Settlement reached in the above-

referenced proceeding. All parties have been served with this letter in accordance with the
attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,
‘ !
m {7 JU/ A
Mt A
Sarah C. Stoner
SCS/dsc
cc: Cert. of Service w/enc.

Cheryl Walker Davis (cwalkerdav@pa.gov)
Jonathan Nase (jnase@pa.gov)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of the foregoing letter upon the persons

listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section

1.54.

Via Email and/or First Class Mail

Romulo L. Diaz, Esquire

Jack Garfinkle, Esquire

PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street, S23-1
Philadelphia, PA 19103
romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com
jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire
Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esquire
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esquire
Morgan Lewis and Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street '
Philadelphia, PA 19103
tgadsden@morganlewis.com
adecusatis@morganlewis.com
cvasudevan@morganlewis.com

Lauren M. Burge, Esquire
Darryl Lawrence, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
5% Floor Forum Place

555 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
Iburge@paoca.org
dlawrence@paoca.org

Derrick P. Williamson, Esquire

Barry A. Naum, Esquire

1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com
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Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LL.C
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage@mwn.com
abakare@mwn.com
ahylander@mwn.com

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esquire
Office of Small Business Advocate
300 N. 2™ Street, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
etriscari(@pa.gov

Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Joline Price, Esquire
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
PA Utility Law Project

118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Scott H. DeBroff, Esquire
Kevin Hall, Esquire

Tucker Arensberg, PC

2 Lemoyne Drive, Suite 200
Lemoyne, PA 17043
sdebroff@tuckerlaw.com
khall@tuckerlaw.com




Honorable Angela T. Jones
Administrative Law Judge

PA Public Utility Commission
801 Market Street, Suite 4063
Philadelphia, PA 19107
angeljones@pa.gov

Honorable Darlene D. Heep
Administrative Law Judge

PA Public Utility Commission
801 Market Street Suite 4063
Philadelphia, PA 19107
dheep@pa.gov
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Sarah C. Stoner, ﬁsquire



